STRA - Wye Delta Starter Kit
Installation Guide
October 2023 SO-SVN041A-EN
SAFETY WARNING
Only qualified personnel should install and service the equipment. The installation, starting up, and servicing of
heating, ventilating, and air-conditioning equipment can be hazardous and requires specific knowledge and training.
Improperly installed, adjusted or altered equipment by an unqualified person could result in death or serious injury.
When working on the equipment, observe all precautions in the literature and on the tags, stickers, and labels that are

correctly sized starter. If the starter range is greater than
the chiller RLA, contact service products customer support
to investigate how to order a correctly sized resistor kit.
3. Confirm that the Chiller voltage is correct for the voltage
printed on the starter kit nameplate. If the voltage is
incorrect, contact order services to investigate how to
order a correctly sized resistor kit.
6  SO-SVN041A-EN
SO-SVN041A-EN 7
Model Number Descriptions
STRA0200FAABC1
Digit 1, 2, 3, 4
Starter Retrofit Release A
Digit 5, 6, 7, 8
Maximum RLA
Digit 9 — Volt
A = 200 V, 60 Hz
B = 208 V, 60 Hz
C = 230 V, 60 Hz
D = 380 V, 60 Hz
R = 380 V, 50 Hz
T = 400 V, 50 Hz
U = 415 V, 50 Hz
F = 460 V, 60 Hz
G = 480 V, 60 Hz
H = 575 V, 60 Hz
J = 600 V, 60 Hz
Digit 10, 11
Design Sequence
Digit 12 — Unit Type
A = RTHA
B = RTHB
C = RTHC
D = RTHD
1 = CTV Transition Mount
2 = CTV Direct Mount
3 = CTV Remote Mount
Digit 13 — Starter Type
W = Wye Delta Refresh
C = Wye Delta Conversion
A = Solid State Conversion
T = IT Refresh
Digit 14 — Motor Terminal Size
0 = No Motor Cable
1 = 3/8 in.
2 = 5/8 in.
Digit 15 — Input Cable
0 = No Input Cable
1 = Input Cable
Digit 16 — Resistor Set
0 = No Resistors
1 = 606 Amp and Smaller
2 = G,T. 606 Amp
Resistor Check and Installation Procedure
Use the unit RLA and Voltage to confirm that the correct